

Mat Suit 101 of 2025

Order No.4

11.04.2025

The petitioner files hazira.

It appears that requisite of summons for the respondent filed in both ways is still lying with the record.

Office to issue the same at once.

To **07.05.2025** for S/R & A/D & for postal receipt with track report.

Office to comply.

d/c.

Addl. District Judge,
2nd Court, Alipurduar