

Mat Suit 101 of 2025

Order no.7

09.07.2025

The parties take no step.

None appears for them.

No w.s.

As per resolution of the local Bar, the suit is adjourned.

To **08.08.2025** for w.s by the respondent.

d/c

Addl. District Judge
2nd Court, Alipurduar