

Mat suit 101 of 2025

Order No.13

18.03.2026

Both the parties are present by filing their own hazira.

The regular PO is busy in SIR process in view of the order of the Hon'ble High Court.

Received the mediation report from the DLSA, Alipurduar.

It appears from the report that the instant case not settled in the DLSA.

To **29.04.2026** for framing of issue.

d/c

ADJ, 2nd Court
Alpd.
I/C

Additional District Judge
2nd Court, Alipurduar
I/C