

Mat Suit No. 101 of 2025

Order No. 15,
Dt.01.07.2026

The case is fixed for framing of issue.

The petitioner and the respondent are present by filing their respective haziras.

Issues are framed in presence of both sides, in open court and on a separate sheet.

Let the same be kept with the record.

To **27.08.2026** for PH.

Dictated and corrected by me:

District Judge,)
Alipurduar,

Addl. District Judge,
Alipurduar,
J.O Code WB 00767

Addl.